TARIFF FOR CWC, CES-DISTRIPARK NAVI MUMBAI

IMPORT OPERATION

1. Transportation of Import loaded Container (FCL/LCL) from the CY of JNPT/NSICT/GT]I to
CWOC at CFS-Distripark, de-stuffing the import cargo and placing empty containers within
the premises repositioning of empty containers to the designated yard of shipping lines
within radius of 10 KM.

TEU FEU
A Upto 23 Tons gross 6560 10330
B Above 23 to 27 Tons 7750 12600
C Above 27 Tons 10900 17950
D ODC and Flat Rack within gauge 2 (Two) times of normal tariff

2. Transportation of Loaded Containers (FCL) from the CY of gateway port(s) to CWC at CFS-

Distripark and Grounding / stacking and lift on to the party’s trailer.

TEU FEU
A Upto 23 Tons gross 5400 8450
B Above 23 to 27 Tons 6700 10800
C Above 27 Tons 9800 15800
D ODC and Flat Rack within gauge 2 (Two) times of normal tariff

3. Cargo handling charges Rs. 80/- Per MT. Minimum Rs. 100/-

4. EIR Charges (Except LCL & waste Papers): Rs. 400/- per TEU.

5. Crane Charges (if crane required)

Capacity upto 10 MT

5000/- per full shift

Capacity upto 20 MT

7500/- per full shift

Capacity upto 25 MT 12750/~ per full shift
Capacity upto 30 MT 15000/- per full shift
Capacity upto 40 MT 20000/- per full shift
Capacity above 40 MT 30000/- per full shift

6. Customs Examination Charges (de stuffing and re-stuffing of cargo in container) will be

collected on FCL / De-stuff containers.

TEU FEU
A Less than or equal to 25% of cargo 750 1500
B More than of 25% of cargo 2500 5000
C LCL examination Charges FREE




7. Storage Charges for LCL Cargo (Per CBM / Per Week)

Minimum charges for 5CBM = Rs. Per CBM. Per Week

1000/-

a) 1% Week Rs. 200/-

b) 2" Week to 3 Week Rs. 300/-

¢) 4™ Week onwards Rs. 400/-

d) On reservation basis Rs. 300/- per Sqm/ per month

8. a) Ground Rent Charges Per Day (Loaded container)

TEU FEU
Date of Arrival Free Free
1% day to 3" day 250 500
4" day to 6" day 350 700
7" day to 9" day 500 1000
10" day to 12" day 550 1100
13" day to 15" day 750 1500
16" day to 25" day 800 1600
26" day to 60™ day 900 1800
61" day to 90" day 1200 2400
91% day to 180™ day 2000 4000
181% day to 360" day 5000 10000
Above 361 days 10000 20000

b) Ground Rent Charges per Day (Empty containers)

TEU FEU
1% Onwards Free Free

9. Ad valorem charges (except LCL and waste paper container on Import Operation): Rs. 500/- per TEU.
10. Documentation Charges (Only for Import): Rs. 400/- Per TEU.

11. For waste paper above 27 MTs weight, tariff of 23 MTs to 27 MTs shall apply.

12. Vehicle detention charges for Scanning: Rs. 1500/- Per Box.

13. More than 3 M.T forklift usage would attract additional charges Rs. 1800/- per TEU.

14. Insurance Charges : Rs 12.5 Paise per week or part thereof Per Rs.1000/- value + duty or part thereof.

15. Ownership of movement of empty de-stuffed container will be consolidator’s responsibility for LCL
Import containers.

16. Housekeeping charges : Rs. 300/- per TEU.



TRANSSHIPMENT HUB OF LCL IMPORT CONTAINER

TEU FEU

) Movement of LDD containers from

the CY port to CFS-Distripark, de-
stuffing and stacking of cargo in the
shed and placing empty container in
ECY within 10 KM radius.

a Up to 23 MT Gross 4500 7000

b Above 23 MT to 27 MT 5700 8200

C Above 27 MT 8300 10800

i) Insurance charges on local delivery Rs. 12.5 Paise per week or part
thereof per Rs. 1000/- value+duty
or part thereof.

iii) | Realization of ground rent charges Rs. 625/- per grid(6.25Sgm.) per

for the local cargo week upto 2 weeks & Rs. 1250/-
per grid per week from the 3" to 4"
weeks, 5" week onwards Rs. 1875/-
per grid per week.

iv) | Handling Charges Rs.8 per Qtl. Subject to a minimum
of Rs. 100/- per B/E at the time of
delivery.

v) | Stuffing ICD cargo in containers, Rs.4500/- per Rs.9000/- per

sealing and lift on to party’s vehicle | TEU FEU
EXPORT OPERATION
TEU (Rs.) | FEU(Rs.)
1) Carting (Unloading the cargo from Rs. 80/- per M.T.
party’s vehicle)
2) | Examination, stuffing, lift on and transportation of loaded container from
CFS to CY port(s)

a) Up to 23 MT 6500 11000

b) | Above 23t0 27 MT 8000 12500

c) | Above 27 MT 10000 13000

3) Storage charges

a) On Reservation basis Rs. 200/- per Sqgm./Per month

b) On General basis Rs. 75/- per Sqm./per week or part
thereof after 05 Free days including
date of carting.

4) Ground rent charges (Loaded

Cont)

a) |1%dayto 7" day 150 300

b) |8Mdayto 15" day 300 600

c) | 16" day to 30" day 500 1000

d) | 31" day onwards 600 1200




5) | Ground rent charges (Empty Cont) |

a) |1%dayto 3" day FREE

b) | 4™ dayto 19" day 25 50

¢) | 19" day onwards 50 100
ON WHEEL CUSTOMS EXAMINATION CHARGES

a) Up to 06 Hours* 600 1000

b) | Above 06 & up to 12 Hours* 1000 1600

C) Above 12 Hours (per day)* 1200 2400

*Gate-in to Gate out time will be accounted

If container is offloaded in the yard, Buffer & General operation charges as
mentioned below will be applicable till the movement of container from CFS to
port Terminal

BUFFER YARD OPERATION

1) Lift on and transportation from CFS- | 4200 5000
Distripark to CY port(s)
2) Ground rent charges (Loaded
Container Freight Station.)
a) Date of arrival FREE
b) | 1% dayto 7" day 150 300
c) |8"dayto 15" day, 250 500
d) | 16" day to 30" day 350 700
e) | 31" day onwards 500 1000
3) | Administration charges (for Back to | 300 600
Town and container moved on
private vehicle only)
4) Entry fee (Loaded container only) 150 300
GENERAL OPERATION
H & T charges TEU FEU
1) Lift on / Lift off
a) Loaded container 450 900
b) Empty container 300 600
2) Reworking 4000 9000
3) Shifting of cargo
a) From one Godown to another Rs. 10/- per Qtl.(subject to
minimum Rs.100/- per S.B.)
b) Within the same Godown / Rs.8/- per Qtl. (subject to minimum
compartment Rs.100/- per S.B.)
4) Shifting of container within CFS
including Lo/Lo
A) | Loaded 1200 2400




B) | Empty 600 1200

5) | Washing & Cleaning of Empty 600 1000
container

6) Back to town cargo charges Rs.20/- per Qtl. (subject to

minimum Rs.100/- per S.B.)

7) | Transportation of empty container Rs. 2000/- per TEU (upto 10 KM)
from CY, JNPT/ NSICT to CFS & Rs. 2500/- per TEU (upto 10-25
vice versa & CFS Distripark to KM)
empty yard. Toll tax extra if
applicable

8) Lock in charges (per day/per 25 25
container) when locked

9) Custom seal charges (for export 25 25
container)per container

10) | Weighment charges

a Container (Shifting charges will be 600 1200
applicable extra if CFS vehicle used)

b Per truck (L/E) 200 200

11) | Reefer charges

a Reefer Plugging charges (Rate per 2000 3000
calendar day)

b Reefer Monitoring charges (Rate per | 750 1200
calendar day)

12) | Surcharge on Import container after | 7000 14000
60 days (including date of arrival)

13) | Survey Charges 250/Per TEU 500/Per FEU

100/Per BE
(LCL Cargo)

CUSTOM BOND CHARGES

1) Storage charges Rs.73/- per Sqm. per week or part thereof
(covered),

Rs.55/- per Sqm per week or part thereof
(open)

Rs.300/-
per TEU
per day

2) | Ground rent for loaded
container in open Bond

Rs.600/- per FEU per day

3) Insurance charges Rs.12.5 paisa per week or part thereof
per Rs.1000/- value + duty or part

thereof.

4) Loading and unloading charges | Rs.8/- per Qtl. or part thereof (subject to

minimum Rs.100/-)




NOTE :

1.

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

15.

All cheque / DD should be drawn in favour of Central Warehousing Corporation and payable at

Mumbai/Navi Mumbai.

Service Tax will be applicable at prevailing rates.

Standard terms and condition of CWC are applicable.

Charges for 40° & 45’ Containers will be 2 & 2.5 Times of normal Tariff respectively for application
of per TEU rates unless specified otherwise.

The above rates are subjected to change without prior notice.

Charges for Hazardous container/cargo & Reefer/Haz Tank container will be charges 2 times of

normal Tariff on ground rent, Handling & Transportation unless specified otherwise.

ODC/Flat rack /Open top container will be charged 2 times of normal Tariff on ground rent, Handling

& Transportation unless specified otherwise.

An administrative cost of Rs. 150/- per amendment will be charged.

The charges for dishonoured / bounced cheque penalty of Rs. 5000/- per cheque.

Weighment Charges Rs. 600/- per TEU.

Fuel & Energy charges Rs. 700/- per TEU.

Additional charges for Handling / Congestion at Port : Rs. 500/- per TEUs.

Additional handling charges will be levied for cargo that has already been processed for Auction: Rs.
3500/- per B.E.

The charges for Auction Notice will be Rs. 500/- for First Notice and Rs.1000/- for Second and Final
Notice.

Parking Charges for loaded vehicle Rs. 500/- per day in the CFS yard.

FOR REGIONAL MANAGER
CWC, RO, NAVI MUMBAI



